
1 
 

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15 
 

Finance Portfolio 
 
 

Department/Agency: All 
Outcome/Program: General 
Topic: Extension of unapproved non-ongoing contracts 
 
Senator: Lundy 
Question reference number: F127 
Type of question: Written 
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014 
 
Number of pages: 1 
 
Question: 
 
Since 18 September 2013, how many non-ongoing contracts have been extended by your 
department/agency without the APSC’s approval? 
 
Answer: 
 
For the period 18 September 2013 to 31 May 2014: 
 
Department/ 
Agency 

Response 

Finance Four (non-ongoing contract extensions are not required to be approved by the 
APSC). 

Australian 
Electoral 
Commission 

Nil. 

ComSuper 44. 

Commonwealth 
Superannuation 
Corporation 

Nil. 

Future Fund 
Management 
Agency 

One. 

 
 


	Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
	ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
	BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15
	Finance Portfolio
	Department/Agency: All
	Outcome/Program: General
	Topic: Extension of unapproved non-ongoing contracts
	Senator: Lundy
	Question reference number: F127
	Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014
	Number of pages: 2
	Question:
	Answer:
	For the period 18 September 2013 to 31 May 2014:

